

Attestation of US Agent for Service Process

Reason for Amendment	Revision #	Approved Date
	То	
Initial Release	1.0	Jul-01-2024



THE LINCOLN ELECTRIC COMPANY

22801 Saint Clair Avenue • Cleveland, Ohio 44117 • U.S.A Tel: +1 (216) 481-8100 • Fax: +1 (216) 486-1751

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

FCC ID: 2AJY8-LER00057841 Date of Filing to TCB: 12-19-2024

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) Filing

The Lincoln Electric Company ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, The Lincoln Electric Company. is our designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID. The Lincoln Electric Company accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment and will notify the TCB/FCC in a timely manner if the US Processing Agent changes.

The Lincoln Electric Company accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID.

Designated U.S. Agent Information: Name: The Lincoln Electric Company

FRN: 0025672700

Address: 22801 St. Clair Ave., Cleveland, OH 44117

Contact Person: Carrie Meckler

Tel.: (216) 383-8908

Email: carrie_meckler@lincolnelectric.com

Sincerely,

(Applicant printed name)	Carrie Meckler	
(Applicant signature)	Carrie Meckles	
(US Local Agent printed name)	Carrie Meckler	
(US Local Agent signature)	a. · marko.	